GRAND JURY INDICTMENTS
JANUARY TERM, 2025 A.D.

THE STATE OF TEXAS

VS

NUMBER NAME

18499 RILEY OWEN BAILEY A.K.A
RAILEY OWEN BAILEY

18500 KRAMER RAY BRYAN

18501

18502

18503

18504

18505

18506

18507

18508

18509

18510

18511

18512

18513

18514

18515

18516

WILLIAM RANDY CAMPBELL

REESE KYLE COOMER

JAMES MICHEAL LEE CHESNUT A.K.A.

JAMES MICHEAL LEE CHESNUT
BILLY GENE GARRETT

FERNANDO GUTIERREZ

ADAM GLEN HOLLOWAY

BRAN KEIST KAREETH KELLEY

BRANDON GENE MEADORS

RYAN JOSEPH PETREY

JOSHUA LEON POE

JOSHUA LEON POE

MITCHELL BOBBY POLK

TRAVIS WAYNE OSBORN

DYLAN ALEXANDER ROBLES

DALE WAYNE SPARKS, JR.

DARRELL JAMAAL SPEAR

OFFENSE

THEFT BY DEP)

POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE:
METHAMPHETAMINE LESS THAN ONE GRAM

POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE:
METHAMPHETAMINE LESS THAN ONE GRAM

FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH SEX OFFENDER
REQUIREMENTS

THEFT WITH PRIOR CONVICTIONS

DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED — THIRD OR MORE

POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE:
METHAMPHETAMINE LESS THAN ONE GRAM

POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE:
PSILOCIN 4 GRAMS OR MORE BUT LESS THAN 400G

POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE: THC
FOUR GRAMS OR MORE BUT LESS THAN 400 GRAMS

POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE:
METHAMPHETAMINE LESS THAN ONE GRAM

POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE:
PSILOCIN 4 GRAMS OR MORE BUT LESS THAN 400G

ASSAULT FAMILY VIOLENCE - IMPEDE BREATH/
CIRCULATION

POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE:
METHAMPHETAMINE LESS THAN ONE GRAM

POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE:
METHAMPHETAMINE 4 GRAMS OR MORE BUT LESS
THAN 200 GRAMS

POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE:
COCAINE LESS THAN ONE GRAM

POSSESSION OF MARIHUANA 50 POUNDS OR LESS
BUT MORE THAN 5 POUNDS

POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE:
METHAMPHETAMINE 1 GRAM OR MORE BUT LESS
THAN 4 GRAMS

COUNT 1 - UNAUTHORIZED USE OF VEHICLE
COUNT 2 - EVADING ARREST OR DETENTION WITH
A VEHICLE



18517 LORETTA HANLON YATES A.K.A POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE:
LORETTA HANLON MCLAIN A.K.A METHAMPHETAMINE LESS THAN ONE GRAM
LORETTA G. YATES

18518 CORY BRANDON BROCK COUNT 1 - EVADING ARREST/DETENTION — PRIOR
CONVICTION
COUNT 2 — POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE: METHAMPHETAMINE LESS THAN ONE
GRAM

18519
18520

THE JANUARY TERM, 2025 GRAND JURY, after having brought in the above (22) Indictments, and having no further
work to do at this timg, we;;‘f discharged by the Court in open Court, on this the 20™ of February, 2025 A.D.

e A . Vi A .

MICHAEL MOORE, DISTRICT JUDGE
29" JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT



