GRAND JURY INDICTMENTS JANUARY TERM, 2025 A.D.

THE STATE OF TEXAS VS

NUMBER	NAME	<u>OFFENSE</u>	NATHAN CHOATE, DISTRICT CLERK PALO PINTO COUNTY TEXAS
18499	RILEY OWEN BAILEY A.K.A RAILEY OWEN BAILEY	THEFT	BY DEPUTY
18500	KRAMER RAY BRYAN	POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE: METHAMPHETAMINE LESS THAN ONE GRAM	
18501	WILLIAM RANDY CAMPBELL	POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE: METHAMPHETAMINE LESS THAN ONE GRAM	
18502	REESE KYLE COOMER	FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH SEX OFFENDER REQUIREMENTS	
18503	JAMES MICHEAL LEE CHESNUT A.K.A. JAMES MICHEAL LEE CHESNUT	THEFT WITH PRIOR C	CONVICTIONS
18504	BILLY GENE GARRETT	DRIVING WHILE INTO	XICATED – THIRD OR MORE
18505	FERNANDO GUTIERREZ		NTROLLED SUBSTANCE: LESS THAN ONE GRAM
18506	ADAM GLEN HOLLOWAY		NTROLLED SUBSTANCE: R MORE BUT LESS THAN 400G
18507	BRAN KEIST KAREETH KELLEY		NTROLLED SUBSTANCE: THC RE BUT LESS THAN 400 GRAMS
18508	BRANDON GENE MEADORS		NTROLLED SUBSTANCE: LESS THAN ONE GRAM
18509	RYAN JOSEPH PETREY		NTROLLED SUBSTANCE: R MORE BUT LESS THAN 400G
18510	JOSHUA LEON POE	ASSAULT FAMILY VIO	DLENCE – IMPEDE BREATH/
18511	JOSHUA LEON POE		NTROLLED SUBSTANCE: LESS THAN ONE GRAM
18512	MITCHELL BOBBY POLK		NTROLLED SUBSTANCE: 4 GRAMS OR MORE BUT LESS
18513	TRAVIS WAYNE OSBORN	POSSESSION OF A CON COCAINE LESS THAN	NTROLLED SUBSTANCE: ONE GRAM
18514	DYLAN ALEXANDER ROBLES	POSSESSION OF MARI BUT MORE THAN 5 PO	HUANA 50 POUNDS OR LESS JUNDS
18515	DALE WAYNE SPARKS, JR.		NTROLLED SUBSTANCE: 1 GRAM OR MORE BUT LESS
18516	DARRELL JAMAAL SPEAR		RIZED USE OF VEHICLE ARREST OR DETENTION WITH

18517

LORETTA HANLON YATES A.K.A LORETTA HANLON MCLAIN A.K.A

LORETTA G. YATES

POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE: METHAMPHETAMINE LESS THAN ONE GRAM

18518

CORY BRANDON BROCK

COUNT 1 – EVADING ARREST/DETENTION – PRIOR

CONVICTION

COUNT 2 – POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED

SUBSTANCE: METHAMPHETAMINE LESS THAN ONE

GRAM

18519 18520

THE JANUARY TERM, 2025 GRAND JURY, after having brought in the above (22) Indictments, and having no further work to do at this time, were discharged by the Court in open Court, on this the 20TH of February, 2025 A.D.

MICHAEL MOORE, DISTRICT JUDGE 29th JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT